SOLID WASTE 

1) Approve and authorize Chair to ratify and sign a Professional Services Agreement between Plumas 
County and Vestra Resources, Inc. for sampling and monitoring work at Chester and Gopher Hill 
Landfills.  Not to exceed three hundred fifty thousand, nine hundred ninety & no cents 
($350,990.00). No General Fund impact, approved as to form by County Counsel; discussion and 
possible action.  

K. PUBLIC HEALTH AGENCY 

1) Approve and authorize Chair to ratify and sign an agreement between Plumas County Public 
Health Agency and Larry Wayne Masterman for ICS 300 and ICS 400 Intermediated Incident